nor shall it have any duty, except as provided by law, to warn Grantee or the public of any 
unsafe or dangerous condition, whether or not known to Grantor. 

7. Prior to the execution of this indenture and throughout its duration, Grantee shall provide and 
maintain a liability insurance policy in the amount of not less than two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000.00) for any number of claims arising out of a single transaction or 
occurrence; containing a policy endorsement insuring Grantee’s indemnity of the Grantor as 
provided in Section 6 above. 

8. Grantor hereby authorizes Grantee to enter upon the Easement for purposes of clearing,